# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI93435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K. Hansotia & Co., Inc.		03/13/2024	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Travel Duty Free Inc.	
Street Address:	12602 NW 115th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Building #100	
City:	Medley	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3517910	RAIDER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543894846

Email: pmeles@bellsouth.net

**Correspondent Name:** Pablo Meles

Address Line 1: 304 Indian Trace No. 710 Address Line 4: Weston, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Raider TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pablo Meles
SIGNATURE:	Pablo Meles
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RAIDER\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0491

900840574

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective March 13, 2024, between the undersigned, K. Hansotia & Co., Inc, a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business located at 6600 Hiatus Road, Tamarac, Florida 33321 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), and Travel Duty Free Inc, a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 12602 NW 115<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bldg #100, Medley, FL 33178 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark under common law or otherwise, and Federal registration described below:

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.REGISTRATION DATERAIDER3517910October 14, 2008

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell convey, grants, transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Mark, the registration thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Mark, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Mark, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Mark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor represents that it is the legal and beneficial owner of each of the Mark and has good and marketable title thereto, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances whatsoever; and that Assignor has the full right, power and authority to sell, assign and transfer the Mark without the necessity of obtaining the consent or permission of any third party (except such consents as have been or are being obtained).

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 03/14/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

K. Hansotia & Co., Inc. (Assignor)

Knizad Hansotia, Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0492